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High School Varsity Boys

Boys Varsity

Generated by Ben Fletcher

on Aug 31, 2019 4:44:04pm EDT

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

1 Los Alamos Varsity Boys Team Score: 26

KEITH BRIDGE 00:16:57.26 3

STEVEN STREVELL 00:16:58.20 4

RYAN ALDAZ 00:17:01.96 5

GAGE ELLIS 00:17:03.53 6

RAFAEL SANCHEZ 00:17:09.14 8

WYATT CIONEK 00:17:15.48 (11)

WAKEI HETTINGA 00:17:22.17 (12)

2 El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys Team Score: 53

NICK GONZALEZ 00:16:27.96 1

ALAN ALBA 00:16:51.01 2

STEPHEN PITCHKOLAN 00:17:04.96 7

JOSH ESPINO 00:17:57.27 17

COREY DUBRULE 00:18:40.43 26
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Boys Varsity University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

continued from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

DOMINIC LARA 00:18:40.96 (27)

DYLAN SAUNDERS 00:18:57.44 (31)

3 El Paso Ysleta Varsity Boys Team Score: 139

EVAN RUBIO 00:17:14.28 9

CRISTIAN IBARRA 00:18:00.57 18

OMAR IBARRA 00:18:35.93 23

JOSEPH NEVAREZ 00:19:13.66 37

GIOVANNI RIVERA 00:19:56.44 52

MICHAEL DURAN 00:22:31.71 (76)

4 Taos Varsity Boys Team Score: 142

EDDIE DURAN 00:17:29.69 13

ELLIOT MOLZ 00:18:39.90 24

JONATHAN EVANS 00:18:58.33 32

DUNCAN STEWART-JACKSON 00:19:01.91 35

DONOVAN DURAN 00:19:14.62 38

JOE TRUJILLO 00:19:22.60 (41)

NATHANIEL MARTINEZ 00:20:55.84 (68)

5 Pecos Varsity Boys Team Score: 165

DEVIN GONZALES 00:17:15.05 10

KEITH FLORES 00:18:16.51 21

AIDEN HOLTON 00:19:11.46 36

continued on next page
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Boys Varsity University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

continued from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

DEREK DE HERRERA 00:19:27.35 42

LORENZO ORTEGA 00:20:05.55 56

ELIJAH LUJAN 00:20:12.94 (59)

ISREAL VILLEGAS 00:20:56.12 (69)

6 Santa Fe Prep Varsity Boys Team Score: 171

JOSH ABEYTA 00:18:06.80 19

GABE CORDOVA 00:18:40.21 25

KRISH BHAKTA 00:19:01.87 34

EVIN AXLEROD 00:19:29.98 44

JOSE LAIN-STRAUS 00:19:51.92 49

JOHN ALLISON 00:20:53.11 (67)

7 Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Boys Team Score: 192

GONZALO REYES 00:17:49.55 16

LUKAS OLAUSSON 00:18:08.07 20

JAKOB WARNIMENT 00:19:39.78 46

NOAH BOGATKO 00:19:50.40 48

JOEY GURULE 00:20:27.99 62

IAN APODACA 00:20:56.97 (70)

8 Bosque School Varsity Boys Team Score: 196

HUNTER CUTCHEN 00:18:55.04 30

JOSE MONTOYA 00:18:59.51 33

continued on next page
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Boys Varsity University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

continued from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

WILL SIMPSON 00:19:19.45 40

KOBE HOLMES 00:19:28.20 43

JASON MONTOYA 00:19:52.19 50

TAYLOR QUINTANA 00:20:30.04 (63)

MYLES ALLEN 00:20:37.34 (65)

9 Robertson Varsity Boys Team Score: 209

JUSTIN WOODLEE 00:17:40.70 14

XAVIAR GUITERREZ 00:18:31.31 22

NATHEN LUCERO 00:19:48.60 47

MIGUEL FERNANDEZ 00:20:03.62 54

NICO FULGENZI 00:20:59.81 72

SECUNDINO MARTINEZ 00:25:47.78 (82)

MAX CEDBACA 00:28:29.46 (83)

10 St. Michael’s Varsity Boys Team Score: 216

JUSTIN SANCHEZ 00:17:49.20 15

ROWAN FLORES 00:18:51.91 28

MARTINEZ DEREK 00:20:05.03 55

RYAN KUHN 00:20:06.35 57

DENNIS ORTIZ 00:20:22.15 61

11 Espanola Valley Varsity Boys Team Score: 290

ANDRE LUJAN 00:19:35.95 45

continued on next page
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Boys Varsity University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational
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ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

JUAN BRANCH 00:19:58.49 53

ZACHARY SALAZAR 00:20:10.22 58

RAYMOND LUJAN 00:20:16.76 60

SANTOS SALAZAR-VALDEZ 00:21:39.38 74

SAGE MONTOYA 00:25:37.11 (81)

DAVID ORNELAS 00:32:18.53 (84)

12 Sandia Prep Varsity Boys Team Score: 302

NAHOM ZERAI 00:19:16.65 39

STEPHEN EMEANUWA 00:19:56.33 51

BOWEN WILLIAMS 00:20:50.89 66

MAC MANZANARES 00:20:58.75 71

XAVIER BORDLEMAY 00:21:53.40 75

13 Belen Varsity Boys Team Score: 321

SANTOS SISNEROS 00:18:54.77 29

JOHNNY AUSTIN 00:20:37.02 64

DAVID CASTILLO 00:21:01.60 73

BLAZE SHEETS 00:22:32.71 77

AUGUSTINE SISNEROS 00:22:38.96 78

MARTIN ANGELO SISNEROS 00:23:21.76 (79)

LUKE CHAVEZ 00:23:25.91 (80)
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University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

High School Varsity Boys Overall Results

Generated by Ben Fletcher

on Aug 31, 2019 4:35:41pm EDT

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 NICK GONZALEZ El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys, – Male 00:16:26.96 05:18 1 187

2 ALAN ALBA El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys, – Male 00:16:50.01 05:26 2 184

3 KEITH BRIDGE Los Alamos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:16:56.26 05:28 3 243

4 STEVEN STREVELL Los Alamos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:16:57.20 05:28 4 248

5 RYAN ALDAZ Los Alamos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:00.96 05:29 5 242

6 GAGE ELLIS Los Alamos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:02.53 05:30 6 245

7 STEPHEN PITCHKOLAN El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:03.96 05:30 7 189

8 RAFAEL SANCHEZ Los Alamos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:08.14 05:31 8 247

9 EVAN RUBIO El Paso Ysleta Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:13.28 05:33 9 204

10 DEVIN GONZALES Pecos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:14.05 05:33 10 286

11 WYATT CIONEK Los Alamos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:14.48 05:33 11 244

12 WAKEI HETTINGA Los Alamos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:21.17 05:36 12 246

13 EDDIE DURAN Taos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:28.69 05:38 13 1311

14 JUSTIN WOODLEE Robertson Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:39.70 05:42 14 1216

15 JUSTIN SANCHEZ St. Michael’s Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:48.20 05:44 15 1306

16 GONZALO REYES Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:48.55 05:44 16 140

17 JOSH ESPINO El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:56.27 05:47 17 186

18 CRISTIAN IBARRA El Paso Ysleta Varsity Boys, – Male 00:17:59.57 05:48 18 200

19 JOSH ABEYTA Santa Fe Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:05.80 05:50 19 1243

20 LUKAS OLAUSSON Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:07.07 05:50 20 139

21 KEITH FLORES Pecos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:15.51 05:53 21 285

22 XAVIAR GUITERREZ Robertson Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:30.31 05:58 22 1212

23 OMAR IBARRA El Paso Ysleta Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:34.93 05:59 23 201

24 ELLIOT MOLZ Taos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:38.90 06:01 24 1314

25 GABE CORDOVA Santa Fe Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:39.21 06:01 25 1247

26 COREY DUBRULE El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:39.43 06:01 26 185

27 DOMINIC LARA El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:39.96 06:01 27 188

28 ROWAN FLORES St. Michael’s Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:50.91 06:05 28 1303

29 SANTOS SISNEROS Belen Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:53.77 06:05 29 156

30 HUNTER CUTCHEN Bosque School Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:54.04 06:06 30 158

31 DYLAN SAUNDERS El Paso Coronado Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:56.44 06:06 31 190

32 JONATHAN EVANS Taos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:57.33 06:07 32 1312

33 JOSE MONTOYA Bosque School Varsity Boys, – Male 00:18:58.51 06:07 33 161

34 KRISH BHAKTA Santa Fe Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:00.87 06:08 34 1246
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High School Varsity Boys Overall Results University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

continued from previous page

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

35 DUNCAN STEWART-JACKSON Taos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:00.91 06:08 35 1315

36 AIDEN HOLTON Pecos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:10.46 06:11 36 287

37 JOSEPH NEVAREZ El Paso Ysleta Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:12.66 06:12 37 202

38 DONOVAN DURAN Taos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:13.62 06:12 38 1310

39 NAHOM ZERAI Sandia Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:15.65 06:12 39 1225

40 WILL SIMPSON Bosque School Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:18.45 06:13 40 163

41 JOE TRUJILLO Taos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:21.60 06:14 41 1316

42 DEREK DE HERRERA Pecos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:26.35 06:16 42 284

43 KOBE HOLMES Bosque School Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:27.20 06:16 43 159

44 EVIN AXLEROD Santa Fe Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:28.98 06:17 44 1245

45 ANDRE LUJAN Espanola Valley Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:34.95 06:19 45 213

46 JAKOB WARNIMENT Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:38.78 06:20 46 141

47 NATHEN LUCERO Robertson Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:47.60 06:23 47 1213

48 NOAH BOGATKO Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:49.40 06:23 48 136

49 JOSE LAIN-STRAUS Santa Fe Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:50.92 06:24 49 1234

50 JASON MONTOYA Bosque School Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:51.19 06:24 50 160

51 STEPHEN EMEANUWA Sandia Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:55.33 06:25 51 1222

52 GIOVANNI RIVERA El Paso Ysleta Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:55.44 06:25 52 203

53 JUAN BRANCH Espanola Valley Varsity Boys, – Male 00:19:57.49 06:26 53 212

54 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ Robertson Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:02.62 06:28 54 300

55 MARTINEZ DEREK St. Michael’s Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:04.03 06:28 55 1302

56 LORENZO ORTEGA Pecos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:04.55 06:28 56 289

57 RYAN KUHN St. Michael’s Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:05.35 06:28 57 1304

58 ZACHARY SALAZAR Espanola Valley Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:09.22 06:30 58 217

59 ELIJAH LUJAN Pecos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:11.94 06:31 59 288

60 RAYMOND LUJAN Espanola Valley Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:15.76 06:32 60 214

61 DENNIS ORTIZ St. Michael’s Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:21.15 06:34 61 1305

62 JOEY GURULE Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:26.99 06:35 62 138

63 JOSHUA NAMINGHA Capital Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:27.91 06:36 63 174

64 TAYLOR QUINTANA Bosque School Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:29.04 06:36 64 162

65 JOHNNY AUSTIN Belen Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:36.02 06:38 65 150

66 MYLES ALLEN Bosque School Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:36.34 06:38 66 157

67 ABRAM ROSAS Capital Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:37.30 06:39 67 176

68 BOWEN WILLIAMS Sandia Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:49.89 06:43 68 1224

69 JOHN ALLISON Santa Fe Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:52.11 06:44 69 1244

70 NATHANIEL MARTINEZ Taos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:54.84 06:44 70 1313

71 ISREAL VILLEGAS Pecos Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:55.12 06:44 71 290

72 IAN APODACA Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:55.97 06:45 72 135

73 MAC MANZANARES Sandia Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:57.75 06:45 73 1223

74 NICO FULGENZI Robertson Varsity Boys, – Male 00:20:58.81 06:46 74 1211

75 DAVID CASTILLO Belen Varsity Boys, – Male 00:21:00.60 06:46 75 151
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76 SANTOS SALAZAR-VALDEZ Espanola Valley Varsity Boys, – Male 00:21:38.38 06:58 76 218

77 XAVIER BORDLEMAY Sandia Prep Varsity Boys, – Male 00:21:52.40 07:03 77 1221

78 MICHAEL DURAN El Paso Ysleta Varsity Boys, – Male 00:22:30.71 07:15 78 199

79 BLAZE SHEETS Belen Varsity Boys, – Male 00:22:31.71 07:16 79 153

80 AUGUSTINE SISNEROS Belen Varsity Boys, – Male 00:22:37.96 07:18 80 154

81 MARTIN ANGELO SISNEROS Belen Varsity Boys, – Male 00:23:20.76 07:31 81 155

82 LUKE CHAVEZ Belen Varsity Boys, – Male 00:23:24.91 07:33 82 152

83 SAGE MONTOYA Espanola Valley Varsity Boys, – Male 00:25:36.11 08:15 83 215

84 SECUNDINO MARTINEZ Robertson Varsity Boys, – Male 00:25:46.78 08:18 84 1214

85 MAX CEDBACA Robertson Varsity Boys, – Male 00:28:28.46 09:10 85 1215

86 DAVID ORNELAS Espanola Valley Varsity Boys, – Male 00:32:17.53 10:24 86 216
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University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational
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Girls Varsity
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ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

1 Los Alamos Varsity Girls Team Score: 31

NORISSA VALDEZ 00:20:00.16 1

SOPHIE CHADWICK 00:20:07.30 2

LIDIA APPELL 00:20:18.03 3

HANNAH GARTZ 00:21:26.01 10

MABEL PYLE 00:21:47.51 15

TIA HARTZOL 00:22:07.43 (17)

HAILEY MCDOWELL 00:22:07.71 (18)

2 Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls Team Score: 66

MAGGIE RITTMEYER 00:20:26.81 5

LILY RITTMEYER 00:21:06.46 7

JOSETTE GURULE 00:21:30.30 11

NOELANI VAN LOON 00:22:27.99 21

KAMRYN HOEHNE 00:22:29.20 22

continued on next page
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Girls Varsity University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

continued from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

KATE FERGUSON 00:23:12.17 (28)

MAIAH TRUJILLO 00:23:34.78 (31)

3 El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls Team Score: 79

KYRA WALKER 00:20:49.00 6

MARCELA PERCHES 00:21:17.94 8

SOPHIA FLORES 00:21:50.27 16

SYDNEY PUENTES 00:22:43.31 24

SOFIA FODOR 00:22:54.43 25

VERONICA LOPEZ 00:23:17.23 (29)

KAMERON JOHNSON 00:23:41.22 (33)

4 Taos Varsity Girls Team Score: 99

ALYX MASTOR 00:20:26.40 4

ELLA KATZ 00:21:42.62 14

MARIELLE GOMEZ 00:22:24.69 19

KELLY TONREY 00:23:23.80 30

SALOME BORREGO-MARSH 00:23:39.48 32

5 Pecos Varsity Girls Team Score: 109

SAVANAH ORTIZ 00:21:41.07 13

MISTIDAWN ROYBAL 00:22:26.49 20

VANESSA DOMINGUEZ 00:22:34.16 23

LORYN TRUJILLO 00:22:59.28 26

continued on next page
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KIANNA QUINTANA 00:23:09.95 27

ALEXIS GONZALES 00:24:22.57 (35)

MARIAH RUIZ 00:26:41.79 (42)

6 Robertson Varsity Girls Team Score: 158

LEANNA FERNANDEZ 00:21:21.97 9

MAYA LUU 00:21:40.47 12

KAITLIN ARGUELLO 00:24:03.61 34

ISA MARTINEZ 00:35:34.37 51

KIARA GILFORD 00:42:35.83 52

7 El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls Team Score: 205

AILEEN SALIDO 00:24:40.28 36

DESTINY DOMINGUEZ 00:26:06.51 40

AMERICA MORENO 00:26:28.05 41

MELLANY BACA 00:26:51.30 43

VANESSA GARCIA 00:27:07.99 45

ROBYN MONTELONGO 00:28:58.03 (46)

DESTINY NAVA 00:33:56.35 (50)

8 Bosque School Varsity Girls Team Score: 205

CHARLIE STANSBERY 00:24:55.47 37

CAMPBELL SMALL 00:25:40.12 38

HANNELORE COPELAND 00:25:48.99 39

continued on next page

Aug 31, 2019 7:52:46pm EDT 3



Girls Varsity University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

concluded from previous page
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GWENDOLYN COPLAND 00:27:00.82 44

JOSIE VESBACH 00:30:12.47 47

VICTORIA DEMERSSEMAN 00:31:45.87 (48)

GABBY PEREZ 00:31:57.74 (49)
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University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

High School Varsity Girls Overall Results
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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 NORISSA VALDEZ Los Alamos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:19:59.16 06:26 1 255

2 SOPHIE CHADWICK Los Alamos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:20:06.30 06:29 2 250

3 LIDIA APPELL Los Alamos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:20:17.03 06:32 3 249

4 ALYX MASTOR Taos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:20:25.40 06:35 4 1320

5 MAGGIE RITTMEYER Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls, – Female 00:20:25.81 06:35 5 146

6 SKYLER GEE Sandia Prep Varsity Girls, – Female 00:20:40.92 06:40 6 1227

7 KYRA WALKER El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls, – Female 00:20:49.00 06:43 7 197

8 LILY RITTMEYER Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:05.46 06:48 8 145

9 MARCELA PERCHES El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:16.94 06:52 9 195

10 LEANNA FERNANDEZ Robertson Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:20.97 06:53 10 1218

11 HANNAH GARTZ Los Alamos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:25.01 06:54 11 251

12 JOSETTE GURULE Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:29.30 06:55 12 143

13 MAYA LUU Robertson Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:39.47 06:59 13 1219

14 SAVANAH ORTIZ Pecos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:40.07 06:59 14 293

15 ELLA KATZ Taos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:41.62 06:59 15 1319

16 MABEL PYLE Los Alamos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:46.51 07:01 16 254

17 SOPHIA FLORES El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls, – Female 00:21:49.27 07:02 17 191

18 TIA HARTZOL Los Alamos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:06.43 07:07 18 252

19 HAILEY MCDOWELL Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:22:06.71 07:08 19 238

20 MARIELLE GOMEZ Taos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:23.69 07:13 20 1318

21 MISTIDAWN ROYBAL Pecos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:25.49 07:14 21 295

22 NOELANI VAN LOON Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:26.99 07:14 22 148

23 KAMRYN HOEHNE Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:28.20 07:14 23 144

24 VANESSA DOMINGUEZ Pecos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:33.16 07:16 24 291

25 SYDNEY PUENTES El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:42.31 07:19 25 196

26 LONDON LUTTRELL St. Michael’s Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:43.59 07:19 26 1308

27 SOFIA FODOR El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:53.43 07:23 27 192

28 LORYN TRUJILLO Pecos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:22:58.28 07:24 28 297

29 KIANNA QUINTANA Pecos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:08.95 07:28 29 294

30 KATE FERGUSON Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:11.17 07:28 30 142

31 VERONICA LOPEZ El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:16.23 07:30 31 194

32 SOPHIE ADDISON Santa Fe Prep Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:17.84 07:30 32 1250

33 KELLY TONREY Taos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:22.80 07:32 33 1321

34 MAIAH TRUJILLO Academy Tech/Classics Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:33.78 07:36 34 147
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35 SALOME BORREGO-MARSH Taos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:38.48 07:37 35 1317

36 KAMERON JOHNSON El Paso Coronado Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:40.22 07:38 36 193

37 EMILY CHAVEZ Espanola Valley Varsity Girls, – Female 00:23:52.26 07:41 37 219

38 KAITLIN ARGUELLO Robertson Varsity Girls, – Female 00:24:02.61 07:45 38 1217

39 ALEXIS GONZALES Pecos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:24:21.57 07:51 39 292

40 EMILY DEVANY Sandia Prep Varsity Girls, – Female 00:24:33.65 07:55 40 1226

41 AILEEN SALIDO El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls, – Female 00:24:39.28 07:57 41 211

42 CHARLIE STANSBERY Bosque School Varsity Girls, – Female 00:24:54.47 08:02 42 169

43 CAMPBELL SMALL Bosque School Varsity Girls, – Female 00:25:39.12 08:16 43 168

44 CATHERINE DOSCHER Santa Fe Prep Varsity Girls, – Female 00:25:40.08 08:16 44 1240

45 HANNELORE COPELAND Bosque School Varsity Girls, – Female 00:25:47.99 08:19 45 164

46 ALYSIA MARTINEZ Espanola Valley Varsity Girls, – Female 00:25:55.41 08:21 46 222

47 DESTINY DOMINGUEZ El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls, – Female 00:26:05.51 08:24 47 206

48 AMERICA MORENO El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls, – Female 00:26:27.05 08:31 48 209

49 MARIAH RUIZ Pecos Varsity Girls, – Female 00:26:40.79 08:36 49 296

50 MELLANY BACA El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls, – Female 00:26:50.30 08:39 50 205

51 GWENDOLYN COPLAND Bosque School Varsity Girls, – Female 00:26:59.82 08:42 51 165

52 VANESSA GARCIA El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls, – Female 00:27:06.99 08:44 52 207

53 CAMILLE KRUGER Santa Fe Prep Varsity Girls, – Female 00:28:01.49 09:02 53 1252

54 ROBYN MONTELONGO El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls, – Female 00:28:57.03 09:20 54 208

55 JOSIE VESBACH Bosque School Varsity Girls, – Female 00:30:11.47 09:44 55 170

56 KAYLA HERNANDEZ Espanola Valley Varsity Girls, – Female 00:30:25.45 09:48 56 221

57 VICTORIA DEMERSSEMAN Bosque School Varsity Girls, – Female 00:31:44.87 10:14 57 166

58 GABBY PEREZ Bosque School Varsity Girls, – Female 00:31:56.74 10:17 58 167

59 DESTINY NAVA El Paso Ysleta Varsity Girls, – Female 00:33:55.35 10:56 59 210

60 ISA MARTINEZ Robertson Varsity Girls, – Female 00:35:33.37 11:27 60 299

61 KIARA GILFORD Robertson Varsity Girls, – Female 00:42:34.83 13:43 61 298
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University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational
Race: High School JV Boys

High School JV Boys Awards - 9 deep
Awards policy: GENDER, MASTERS, ALL MASTERS BRACKETS, AGE GROUPS

Generated by Ben Fletcher

on Aug 31, 2019 6:14:13pm EDT

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV AWARD TIME PACE BIB SPLIT

Overall
1 JONAH MONDRAGON Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:18:52.85 06:05 229 col-grayed-report-column 00:12:47.54
2 ALEX VUYESICH Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:06.92 06:10 231 col-grayed-report-column 00:13:00.98
3 RUEBEN GOETTE Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:07.36 06:10 228 col-grayed-report-column 00:13:03.02
4 MATT WALKER Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:36.53 06:19 232 col-grayed-report-column 00:13:20.35

continued on next page
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High School JV Boys Awards - 9 deep University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

continued from previous page
RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV AWARD TIME PACE BIB SPLIT

5 CASEY BORDEN Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:46.04 06:22 226 col-grayed-report-column 00:13:52.78
6 NOAH BRIDGEWATER Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:51.39 06:24 227 col-grayed-report-column 00:13:37.20
7 KODI RODRIGUEZ McCurdy JV Boys, – Male 00:20:08.48 06:29 258 col-grayed-report-column 00:13:44.95
8 JUAN ROMERO Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:20:41.21 06:40 230 col-grayed-report-column 00:14:06.06
9 WILL ADRIAN Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:12.41 06:50 1322 col-grayed-report-column 00:14:55.43

10 ISAIAH ABEYTA McCurdy JV Boys, – Male 00:21:13.09 06:50 256 col-grayed-report-column 00:14:55.13
11 JULIAN BAROS Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:15.27 06:51 1325 col-grayed-report-column 00:14:53.86
12 WILL MCTIEGUE Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:16.24 06:51 1324 col-grayed-report-column 00:14:52.96
13 GERRIT VANDER WIEL Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Male 00:21:28.85 06:55 1323 col-grayed-report-column 00:14:54.97
14 ZACH JONES Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:32.79 06:57 1326 col-grayed-report-column 00:14:55.53
15 MARCUS RIMORIN Belen JV Boys, – Male 00:22:07.41 07:08 149 col-grayed-report-column 00:15:27.78
16 JASON CROSS Pecos JV Boys, – Male 00:22:26.53 07:14 269 col-grayed-report-column 00:16:01.72
17 SERRANO JOSH McCurdy JV Boys, – Male 00:22:26.59 07:14 257 col-grayed-report-column 00:15:42.77
18 CALDER EVANS Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:22:37.41 07:17 121 col-grayed-report-column 00:15:49.06
19 JEROME MARTINEZ Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:22:38.52 07:18 1328 col-grayed-report-column 00:15:40.54

continued on next page
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High School JV Boys Awards - 9 deep University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

concluded from previous page
RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV AWARD TIME PACE BIB SPLIT

20 JUSTIN MULLER Pecos JV Boys, – Male 00:22:44.64 07:20 272 col-grayed-report-column 00:15:59.89
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University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

High School JV Boys Overall Results

Generated by Ben Fletcher

on Aug 31, 2019 4:39:08pm EDT

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 JONAH MONDRAGON Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:18:52.85 06:05 1 229

2 ALEX VUYESICH Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:06.92 06:10 2 231

3 RUEBEN GOETTE Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:07.36 06:10 3 228

4 MATT WALKER Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:36.53 06:19 4 232

5 CASEY BORDEN Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:46.04 06:22 5 226

6 NOAH BRIDGEWATER Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:19:51.39 06:24 6 227

7 KODI RODRIGUEZ McCurdy JV Boys, – Male 00:20:08.48 06:29 7 258

8 JUAN ROMERO Los Alamos JV Boys, – Male 00:20:41.21 06:40 8 230

9 WILL ADRIAN Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:12.41 06:50 1322

10 ISAIAH ABEYTA McCurdy JV Boys, – Male 00:21:13.09 06:50 9 256

11 JULIAN BAROS Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:15.27 06:51 1325

12 WILL MCTIEGUE Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:16.24 06:51 1324

13 GERRIT VANDER WIEL Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Male 00:21:28.85 06:55 10 1323

14 ZACH JONES Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:21:32.79 06:57 1326

15 MARCUS RIMORIN Belen JV Boys, – Male 00:22:07.41 07:08 11 149

16 JASON CROSS Pecos JV Boys, – Male 00:22:26.53 07:14 12 269

17 SERRANO JOSH McCurdy JV Boys, – Male 00:22:26.59 07:14 13 257

18 CALDER EVANS Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:22:37.41 07:17 14 121

19 JEROME MARTINEZ Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:22:38.52 07:18 1328

20 JUSTIN MULLER Pecos JV Boys, – Male 00:22:44.64 07:20 15 272

21 JULIAN GONZALES Santa Fe Prep JV Boys, – Male 00:22:55.36 07:23 16 1248

22 BEN WILSON Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:23:10.17 07:28 17 126

23 OWEN SAPP Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:23:10.21 07:28 1332

24 RYAN WORLEY Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:23:23.62 07:32 1327

25 AVI POPE Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:23:23.74 07:32 18 124

26 NICHOLAS ROGERS Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:23:28.21 07:34 19 125

27 SAM HAGELE Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:23:34.61 07:36 20 122

28 DOMINIC DOWDY Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:23:36.92 07:37 1330

29 JACK WILLIAMS Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:23:37.88 07:37 1331

30 ZANE DOERNER Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:23:42.56 07:38 21 120

31 AJAX NOE Santa Fe Prep JV Boys, – Male 00:24:21.70 07:51 22 1235

32 DERIK ORTIZ Pecos JV Boys, – Male 00:24:25.01 07:52 23 274

33 TALON KENDALL Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:25:04.58 08:05 1336

34 SHREY POSHIYA Santa Fe Prep JV Boys, – Male 00:25:25.04 08:11 24 1237

continued on next page
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concluded from previous page

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

35 ELIAS HERRERA Academy Tech/Classics JV Boys, – Male 00:25:38.37 08:16 25 123

36 CHRIS WORKMAN Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:25:38.87 08:16 1335

37 ETHAN CALDWELL Santa Fe Prep JV Boys, – Male 00:27:40.56 08:55 26 1231

38 KEVIN CLARKE Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:27:46.23 08:57 1338

39 LOGAN BLACK Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:27:46.37 08:57 1337

40 JOAQUIN SUAZO McCurdy JV Boys, – Male 00:28:18.26 09:07 27 259

41 LUKE ATKINS Los Alamos JV Boys, NM Overall 00:28:56.47 09:19 1339

42 LIAM VARGAS-CONNELY Santa Fe Prep JV Boys, – Male 00:28:59.44 09:20 28 1238

43 JACOB ENTWISLE Santa Fe Prep JV Boys, – Male 00:34:04.18 10:58 29 1232

44 BEN MARTINEZ Pecos JV Boys, – Male 00:36:00.12 11:36 30 271
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University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

High School JV Girls

Girls JV

Generated by Ben Fletcher

on Aug 31, 2019 4:39:30pm EDT

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

1 Los Alamos JV Girls Team Score: 17

KAMAYA RONNING 00:22:10.83 1

JASMINE HORNBERGER 00:22:18.95 2

SOPHIE FISHER 00:22:31.55 3

KATIE WINGO 00:23:12.32 5

AMAYA COBLENTZ 00:23:17.79 6

NYLA LEE 00:23:42.40 (7)

MAYA PRICE 00:23:53.26 (8)

2 Academy Tech/Classics JV Girls Team Score: 58

AIGA DEN HARTOG 00:23:11.59 4

CHARLI KOSEOGLU 00:25:24.31 9

ITZEL VEGA 00:27:16.53 12

LIBERTY HORNE 00:29:02.06 16

BRIDGET VALDEZ 00:31:35.17 17

continued on next page
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Girls JV University of New Mexico Lobo Cross Country Invitational

concluded from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

3 McCurdy JV Girls Team Score: 63

ALLISON CANTRELL 00:25:41.79 10

EMMA LOVATO 00:25:41.82 11

MISSY YORDY 00:27:54.22 13

AUDRIANA MAESTAS 00:27:55.04 14

JASMINE MONDRAGON 00:28:04.94 15

AVANECIA MAESTAS 00:31:38.96 (18)
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High School JV Girls Overall Results

Generated by Ben Fletcher

on Aug 31, 2019 4:40:10pm EDT

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 KAMAYA RONNING Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:22:09.83 07:09 1 240

2 JASMINE HORNBERGER Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:22:17.95 07:11 2 236

3 SOPHIE FISHER Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:22:30.55 07:15 3 235

4 AIGA DEN HARTOG Academy Tech/Classics JV Girls, – Female 00:23:10.59 07:28 4 127

5 KATIE WINGO Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:23:11.32 07:28 5 241

6 AMAYA COBLENTZ Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:23:16.79 07:30 6 234

7 NYLA LEE Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:23:41.40 07:38 7 237

8 MAYA PRICE Los Alamos JV Girls, – Female 00:23:52.26 07:41 8 239

9 NINA JOHNSON Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:08.21 07:47 1341

10 REBECCA MOSS Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:12.01 07:48 1346

11 ISABELLA BAILEY Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:27.43 07:53 1342

12 ANNIE BEUS Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:31.39 07:54 1344

13 JAYLUN GOULD Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:33.70 07:55 1347

14 DANA ROELOFS Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:45.42 07:59 1343

15 LILLIAN PETERSEN Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:56.10 08:02 1355

16 ZORRAH FULLOP Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:56.96 08:02 1349

17 ANYA MANZANARES Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:24:59.06 08:03 902

18 PEARL HILDERBRAND Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:25:05.46 08:05 1350

19 KATE WHITLEY Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:25:06.72 08:05 1348

20 CHARLI KOSEOGLU Academy Tech/Classics JV Girls, – Female 00:25:23.31 08:11 9 129

21 CATHERYN HARPER Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:25:34.75 08:14 1345

22 ALLISON CANTRELL McCurdy JV Girls, – Female 00:25:40.79 08:16 10 261

23 EMMA LOVATO McCurdy JV Girls, – Female 00:25:40.82 08:16 11 263

24 MEGAN CRAWFORD Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:26:28.38 08:32 1353

25 ESTHER GROW Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:26:55.79 08:41 1352

26 ITZEL VEGA Academy Tech/Classics JV Girls, – Female 00:27:15.53 08:47 12 134

27 KIMBERLY PRADA Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:27:20.59 08:49 1357

28 ASHLYN LUJAN Pecos JV Girls, – Female 00:27:34.35 08:53 13 279

29 MISSY YORDY McCurdy JV Girls, – Female 00:27:53.22 08:59 14 268

30 AUDRIANA MAESTAS McCurdy JV Girls, – Female 00:27:54.04 08:59 15 264

31 JASMINE MONDRAGON McCurdy JV Girls, – Female 00:28:03.94 09:03 16 266

32 LIBERTY HORNE Academy Tech/Classics JV Girls, – Female 00:29:01.06 09:21 17 128

33 BRIDGET VALDEZ Academy Tech/Classics JV Girls, – Female 00:31:34.17 10:10 18 133

34 AVANECIA MAESTAS McCurdy JV Girls, – Female 00:31:37.96 10:11 19 265

continued on next page
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concluded from previous page

OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

35 ADA TRIPP Los Alamos JV Girls, NM Overall 00:32:52.00 10:35 1358

36 DOMINIQUE SALINAS Pecos JV Girls, – Female 00:35:01.26 11:17 20 282
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